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Officers:    Election Date: 21/12/2010 Term End Date: 31/12/2011    

 Chair: Andrey N. Fionov, Member # 41419851, a.fionov@ieee.org 

 Vice Chair: Sergey V. Brovanov, Member # 80428571, bsv@ntcom.ru    

 Secretary/Treasurer: Alexander V. Gridchin, Member # 40305018, a.gridchin@ieee.org  

 GOLD Representative: Oleg V. Stukach, Senior Member # 40239233, tomsk@ieee.org 

Chapter Chairs 

 MTT/ED/CPMT/COM/SSC Chapter (Novosibirsk) – A. V. Gridchin, a.gridchin@ieee.org  

 PHO-S Chapter (Novosibirsk) – Michael G. Noppe, noppe@ieee.org  

 E-S Chapter (Novosibirsk) – Boris I. Krouk, krouk@sibsutis.ru 

 EMB-S Chapter (Novosibirsk) – Vladimir K. Makukha, makukha@online.nsk.su   

 IE/IA/PEL Chapter (Novosibirsk) – Sergey A. Kharitonov, kharit@ntcom.ru 

 AP/ED/MTT/COM/EMC Chapter (Tomsk) – Roman V. Mescheriakov, tomsk@ieee.org  

 PE-S Chapter (Irkutsk) – Victor G. Kurbatsky, kurbatsky@isem.sei.irk.ru  

 AP/COM/PC Chapter (Yekaterinburg) - Evgeniy A. Subbotin, sea@uisi.ru 
 
Membership: 
IEEE Russia Siberia Section has in total 200 Active Members (1 Fellow, 19 Senior Members, 105 
Members, 12 Associates, 11 Affiliates, 27 Graduate Student Members and 25 Student Members). 
Date of above results by using SAMIIIE: March 13, 2011. 
 
Meetings:  
In 2010 the Section and its subunits held 22 Technical, 10 Professional and 5 Educational meetings 
(according to www.ieee.org/l31) 
 
Activities in the near future:  
Organizing the following scientific events: 

 The 3
rd

 IEEE Region 8 flagship conference SIBIRCON-2012 – 19.08 – 24.08.2012, 
Vladivostok, Russia (to be on IEEE Russian Siberia Section Conference Portal 
http://ieee.nsk.ru ); 

 International Student School and Seminar “Modern Problems of Nanoelectronics, Micro- and 
Nanosystem Technologies” INTERNANO 2011 – 28.11.–02.12.2011 Novosibirsk (to be on 
IEEE Russian Siberia Section Conference Portal http://ieee.nsk.ru); 

 12
th
 International Conference and Seminar on Micro/ Nanotechnologies and Electron Devices 

EDM 2011. – 30.06.-4.07.2011 „Erlagol‟, Altay Republic, Russia (http://ieee.nsk.ru ); 
 11

th
 International Conference on Actual Problems of Electronic Instrument Engineering APEIE-

2012. – 24.09 – 27.09.2012 Novosibirsk (http://apeie.conf.nstu.ru (under developing)). 
 

Best practices: 
Involvement of scientific and technical professionals in international cooperation and IEEE through 
SIBIRCON and EDM conferences. 
 
Topics to be discussed in London: 
Financial support ($5000) for SIBIRCON-2012. 
 

Andrey Fionov, Chair, March 13, 2011. 
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